

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 396/2019**
KAPIL BUILDERS

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr Jai Sahai Endlaw, Advocate

versus

AERO PROMOTORS P(P) LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through None.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **02.08.2019**

IA No. 10480/19 (filed by plaintiff u/s 148 r/w sec 151 CPC seeking exemption from filing court fees)

Learned counsel for plaintiff press present IA only today.

Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks time of seven days for filing court fee.

This application is treated as application for extension of time for filing of court fee.

In view of contents of IA, this IA is allowed.

Let requisite balance court fee be paid within 07 days.

CS(COMM) 396/2019

At request, list the matter on 27.8.19.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 02, 2019/gk

[Click here to check](#)

corrigendum