

\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 396/2019

KAPIL BUILDERS

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr.Jai Sahai Endlaw & Ms.Deepika
Mishra, Advocates

Versus

AERO PROMOTORS P(P) LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through

None.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

27.08.2019

IA no.10479/19 (u/s 151 CPC for exemption from filing original copies of documents as mentioned in the list of documents)

By way of present IA, plaintiff is seeking exemption from filing original copies of documents as mentioned in list of documents.

Application is dully supported with affidavit.

IA is allowed subject to just exceptions.

CS(COMM) 396/2019

As per office note court fee has been filed.

This is a suit for specific performance and in alternate for recovery of money already paid. Written agreement stated by entered into on 7.6.16. Suit appears to be filed after summer vacations on

01.07.2019.

Issue summons of the suit to defendants on PF & RC & other approved modes for 17.10.19.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 27, 2019/gk

Click here to check

corrigendum