

\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 396/2019

KAPIL BUILDERS

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr Shivansh Soni, Adv

versus

AERO PROMOTORS P(P) LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Mr Harsh Sethi, Adv for D-1,4 & 5.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

17.10.2019

Learned counsel for defendant no.1 ,4 & 5 that written statement will be filed within stipulated period.

Learned counsel for defendant no.1, 4 & 5 submits that he has not received the copy of injunction application mentioned in the index.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that no application for grant of injunction has been filed.

Summons issued to defendant no.2 & 3 received back unserved with report that 'addressees have left the address'.

Let fresh address of defendant no.2 & 3 be furnished or / and appropriate steps be taken for service of summons upon them.

List for completion of pleadings / service on 21.11.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 17, 2019/gk

[Click here to check](#)

corrigendum