

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 396/2019**
KAPIL BUILDERS

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr Jai Sahai Endlaw & Ms. Deepika
Mishra, Adv

versus

AERO PROMOTORS P(P) LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through None.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **07.11.2019**

IA No. 15585/19 (filed on behalf of plaintiff u/s 151 CPC)

By way of present IA plaintiff has furnished fresh address of
defendant no.2 & 3.

This IA is allowed.

CS(COMM) 396/2019

Fresh address filed/mentioned in aforesaid IA is taken on
record.

Let summons of the suit be issued to defendant no.2 & 3 on
fresh address mentioned in aforesaid IA for date fixed i.e. 21.11.19.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 07, 2019/gk

[Click here to check](#)

corrigendum