

\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 396/2019

KAPIL BUILDERS

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr Jai Sahai Endlaw & Ms Deepika
Misra, Advocate

versus

AERO PROMOTORS P(P) LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Mr Siddharth, Advocate for D-1 & 4.
Mr Mohti Nandwani, Advocate for D-
5.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **21.11.2019**

Learned counsels for defendant no.1, 4 & 5 submits that written statements will be filed during the course of the day.

As per office note, defendant no.2 & 3 also served with summons on 15.11.2019.

Appearance & written statements on behalf of defendant no.2 & 3 also awaited.

List for completion of pleadings on 16.12.2019.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 21, 2019/gk

[Click here to check](#)

corrigendum