

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 396/2019**
KAPIL BUILDERS

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Adv.
versus
AERO PROMOTORS P(P) LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Harsh Sethi, Adv. for D1,4&5
CORAM:
SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **16.12.2019**

The case file has been received from the court of Sh. Anil Kumar, Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

Written Statement/Documents and Admission/Denial affidavits filed by defendants no. 1,4 & 5 have been returned under objections. Learned counsel undertakes to check up the same and get the same placed on record. Advance copy be supplied to plaintiff within two days against due acknowledgement. Written Statement on behalf of D-2&3 not filed. None is present on said defendants today. Renotify for purpose fixed before Learned Joint Registrar concerned for 13.01.2020.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 16, 2019

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)