

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 396/2019**
KAPIL BUILDERS Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw & Ms. Deepika
Mishra, Advs.

versus

AERO PROMOTORS P(P) LTD. & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Harsh Sethi, Adv. for D-1,4&5
Mr. Rohit Nagpal & Mr. Raghav
Bhalla, Advs. for D-2 & 3

CORAM:
MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **13.01.2020**

Written statement along with affidavit of admission/denial, court fees and vakalatnama filed by defendant no. 1, 4 & 5 on 21.12.2019. Certain documents also filed by aforesaid defendants. Counsel for defendants no. 1, 4 & 5 submits that an application seeking condonation of delay has already been filed which is lying under objections. Counsel for plaintiff submits that four weeks time may be granted for filing replication along with admission/denial affidavit. Heard. Allowed.

Counsel for defendant no. 2 & 3 submits that complete copy of plaint along with documents not received till date as he was served on the wrong address. Counsel for plaintiff, without conceding the same,

submits that another copy will be supplied within a week. Be supplied against acknowledgment. Thereafter, written statement be filed as per provisions of Commercial Courts Act.

Parties are directed to file documents schedule as per provisions of Rule 7A Chapter VII Delhi High Court Original Side Rules, 2018.

List the matter for completion of pleading and admission/denial on 06.03.2020.

JANUARY 13, 2020

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)