



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 396/2019**

KAPIL BUILDERS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Subhody Banerjee and Mr.Jai Sahai
Endlaw, Advs.

versus

AERO PROMOTORS P(P) LTD. & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr.Harish Sethi, Adv. for D1,4&5.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **09.09.2020**

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

Written statement and affidavit of admission/denial filed on behalf of defendant Nos.2&3 on 12.03.2020.

Vakalatnama and copy of documents have been filed on behest of Defendant Nos.1,4&5. However, the same was returned under objections on 12.03.2020. Aforesaid be re-filed after removal of objections.

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant Nos.1,4&5 that an application seeking condonation of delay was moved along with written statement which is still lying under objections and that he will re-file the same after removal of all objections.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that replication along with the affidavit of admission/denial was filed. However, the same have been returned under objections. Plaintiff is directed to re-file the same after removal of all objections.

List the matter for completion of pleadings on 11.12.2020.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 09, 2020/neelam