



\$~1

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(COMM) 396/2019

KAPIL BUILDERS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Subhoday Banerjee proxy counsel
for Mr.Jai Sahai Endlaw, Adv.

Versus

AERO PROMOTORS P(P) LTD.& ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Harsh Sethi with Mr.Sarvapriya
Makkar, Adv. for D1, 4 & 5.
None for other defendants.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **04.03.2021**

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

IA No. 3361/2021 (filed by defendant nos.1,4 and 5 under Order VII Rule 3 read with Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay in filing written statement)

Heard. Notice. Accepted.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that as per instructions, plaintiff has no objection, if the application is allowed and written statement is taken on record.

Registry is directed to file report regarding date of filing of written statement by defendant no.1,4 and 5.

Meanwhile, plaintiff is at liberty to file replication thereto within stipulated time period as per law.



List the matter for disposal of IA No. 3361/2021 and completion of pleadings on **23.04.2021**.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 04, 2021
neelam