



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 396/2019**

KAPIL BUILDERS Plaintiff

Through **Mr.Ashutosh Rana, Adv.**

versus

AERO PROMOTORS P(P) LTD. & ORS. Defendants

Through **Mr.Harsh Sethi Adv (M-9560769121.**

E Mail: harshsethi@vhslegal.co.in

for D1, 4 and 5.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

% **04.02.2022**

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

E-replication filed vide diary nos. 1183752 and 1183815 dated 24.12.2021, returned under objections. Same be re-filed as per rules.

List the matter for completion of pleadings on **28.04.2022.**

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 4, 2022

neelam