



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 396/2019**

KAPIL BUILDERS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Karan Kumar, Proxy counsel
appeared through VC

versus

AERO PROMOTORS P(P) LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Anant Nigam, Advocate for
Defendant no.1 appeared physically

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)**

ORDER

28.07.2022

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The file has been received by way of transfer from the Court of Ms. Surya Malik Grover, Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial)-4, as per circular dated 25.05.2022 of Deputy Registrar (Original), reference:- Roster of the Joint Registrar (Judicial) w.e.f. 31.05.2022.

As per file noting, e-replication filed by the plaintiff vide Dy. No. 1183815 and 1183752 dated 24.12.2021 is still lying under objections and it has not been re-filed by the plaintiff after removing the objections.

Perusal of the file reveals that written statement of defendant nos. 1,4 and 5 was taken on record vide order dated 25.11.2021. Even the time for re-filing replication has expired.



Both the parties are directed to file Joint Documents Schedule within four weeks. Both the parties are directed to file original signed pleadings and hard copies of the documents on record atleast one week before the next date of hearing. Both the parties are directed to appear alongwith original documents for marking of exhibits on the documents on the next date of hearing. The concerned official is directed to complete the file in all respects before the next date of hearing.

Put up for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 29th November, 2022.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 28, 2022
savita