



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 396/2019**

KAPIL BUILDERS Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Zubin John, Adv. (proxy)

versus

AERO PROMOTORS P(P) LTD. & ORS. Defendant

Through: Mr. Harsh Sethi, Mr. Anant Nigam, Mr.
Raghav Luthra, Advs. for D-1,4 and 5.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER
% **21.02.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

As per file noting, additional affidavit of admission/denial filed by defendants no. 1,4 and 5 has come on record qua additional documents of plaintiff filed with replication.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has not filed any Joint Document Schedule till date despite repeated directions. At request, last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff for filing Joint Document Schedule qua documents of plaintiff and defendants no. 1,4 and 5 subject to cost of Rs. 5000/- to be paid to defendants no. 1,4 and 5.

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff has stated that plaintiff could not trace the fresh address of defendants no. 2 and 3 and he seeks some more time for the same. Last opportunity is granted to plaintiff for filing complete fresh address of defendants no. 2 and 3 by next date of hearing.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 13.05.2024.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 21, 2024/SM