



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 396/2019**

KAPIL BUILDERS

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Karan Kumar, Adv.**

versus

AERO PROMOTORS P(P) LTD. & ORS..... Defendants

Through: **Mr. Anant Nigam and Mr.
Raghav Luthra, learned
proxy counsel for D-1,4 &
5**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

13.05.2024

%

**Case file received from the court of Ms. Tyagita Singh,
learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in
terms of office order dated 19.03.2024.**

1. As per office note, nothing fresh filed. Joint document schedule has not been filed by learned counsel for plaintiff despite last and final opportunity being granted on the last date (21.02.2024). Cost not paid.

2. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he could not file the joint document schedule as it was not signed by defendant nos. 2 & 3 and he will also file an application for waiving of cost.

3. Joint document schedule along with its hard copy duly signed by parties, who are appearing in this matter, should be filed within two weeks. Hard copy of the documents, which are e-filed, be filed within four weeks.



Parties shall produce the original documents on the next date.

4. Fresh address of defendant nos. 2 & 3 has not been filed. Same be filed within two weeks. In the meantime, let fresh court notice be issued to defendant nos. 2 & 3 and to their counsel and also on fresh address, if any, filed by the plaintiff for the next date.

5. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on 20.08.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 13, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any