



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 396/2019**

KAPIL BUILDERS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shruti Kapur, Proxy Counsel
for plaintiff.

versus

AERO PROMOTORS P(P) LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Harsh Sethi, Mr. Anant Nigam
and Mr. Raghav Luthra, Advs. for
D-1, 4 & 5.

None for D-2 & 3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.08.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Case file has been received from the court of Ms. Shuchi
Laler, Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in
terms of office order dated 28.06.2024.

1. Joint Document Schedule has not been filed by plaintiff despite last and final opportunity granted vide order dated 21.2.2024. The plaintiff has also not paid previous cost of Rs.5,000/- to defendants no.1, 4 & 5 in terms of order dated 21.2.2024.
2. As per office noting, service report of court notice sent to defendants no.2 & 3 in person as well as through counsel is awaited.
3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time for tracing out fresh address of defendants no.2 & 3. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.



4. In the meantime, issue fresh court notice to defendants no.2 & 3 on address available on record as well as on fresh address to be filed by the plaintiff.
5. Perusal of record would show that matter has never been listed before the Hon'ble Court.
6. Let the present matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for case management and further directions on **15th October, 2024.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 20, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any