



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 396/2019**

KAPIL BUILDERS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw and Ms. Shruti
Kapur, Advocates.

versus

AERO PROMOTORS P(P) LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Harsh Sethi, Mr. Anant Nigam
and Mr. Raghav Luthra, Advocates
for Defendants Nos.1, 4 & 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

15.10.2024

%

It is already 05:30 PM.

List on 22.01.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

OCTOBER 15, 2024

RJ