



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 396/2019**

**KAPIL BUILDERS**

**.....Plaintiff**

Through: **Ms. Shruti Kapur, Advocate**

**versus**

**AERO PROMOTORS P(P) LTD. & ORS.**

**.....Defendants**

Through: **Mr. Pardeep Dhingra, Advocate for  
Mr. Harsh Sethi, Advocate.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**22.01.2025**

**%**

1. This matter has been listed today only for case management as the address of Defendant No.2 and 3 was not being furnished by the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff.
2. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff states that she has now got the correct address of Defendant No.2 and 3 and the same will be furnished for service upon Defendant No.2 and 3.
3. List before the learned Joint Registrar on 17.02.2025.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**JANUARY 22, 2025**

**hsk**