



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 396/2019**

KAPIL BUILDERS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw,
Ms. Sagarika Kaul & Ms.
Shruti Kapur, Advs.

versus

AERO PROMOTORS P(P) LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vday Gupta, Mr. Sujeet
Kumar Keshari & Mr. Ajay
Gupta, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Harsh Sethi, Mr. Anant
Nigam & Mr. Raghav
Luthra, Advs. for D-1, 4 &
5.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **17.02.2025**

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per direction, re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on 3rd
April, 2025.

**READER TO
SH. DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 17, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)