



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 396/2019**

KAPIL BUILDERS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shruti Kapur, Adv.

versus

AERO PROMOTORS P(P) LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Harsh Sethi, Mr. Anant Nigam
and Mr. Raghav Luthra, Advs. for
D-1, 4 & 5 (through VC).

None for D-2 & 3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

03.04.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(COMM) 396/2019

1. The plaintiff has also not paid previous cost of Rs.5,000/- to the defendants no.1, 4 & 5 in terms of order dated 21.2.2024. Some more time has been sought. Let the same be paid within one week.
2. Joint Document Schedule has not been filed on behalf of the plaintiff despite last and final opportunity granted vide order dated 21.2.2024. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.
3. As per office noting, application filed vide diary no. 3974859/2024 was returned under objection. Let needful in this regard be done as per law.
4. Fresh address of defendants no.2 & 3 has not been filed



on behalf of the plaintiff. Time sought. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.

5. Subject to filing of fresh addresses of the defendants no.2 & 3, issue court notice to them, without PF, for next date of hearing.
6. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and further proceedings on **29th July, 2025**.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 3, 2025/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any