



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 396/2019**

KAPIL BUILDERSPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Shruti Kapur, Adv.
(through VC)

Versus

AERO PROMOTORS P(P) LTD. & ORS.Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.02.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(COMM) 396/2019

1. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that joint document schedule has already been filed vide diary no. 3761343/2024.
2. None has appeared on behalf of defendants.
3. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and for further proceedings on **13th April, 2026.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)