

\$~8
*
+



IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 396/2019

KAPIL BUILDERS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Zubin John, Adv.
(through VC)

Versus

AERO PROMOTORS P(P) LTD. & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Anant Nigam and Mr. Raghav
Luthra, Advs. for D-1, 4 & 5
(through VC)
Mr. Mukul Bhimani, Adv. for D-
3(i) and 3(ii) (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

13.04.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(COMM) 396/2019

1. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 request for adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today.
2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that defendant nos. 2 & 3 after filing the written statement, are not appearing since 2021. Therefore, the joint document schedule has been filed without signatures of defendant nos. 2 & 3. He further submits that defendant nos. 2 & 3 may be proceeded **ex-parte** to expedite the proceedings.
3. Re-notify the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **27th April, 2026**.

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 13, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)