



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 396/2019**

KAPIL BUILDERS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shruti Kapur, Advocate

versus

AERO PROMOTORS P(P) LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Harsh Sethi, Mr. Anant Nigam
and Mr. Raghav Luthra, Advocates
for D-1, 4 & 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

List on 28.04.2026 in Supplementary List.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 27, 2026

Prateek