



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 396/2019**

KAPIL BUILDERSPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Shruti Kapur and Ms.
Shambhavi Kala, Advs.

Versus

AERO PROMOTORS P(P) LTD. & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Anant Nigam, Adv. for D-1, 4
& 5
D-2 & 3 are proceeded exparte.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)

ORDER

23.07.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

1. Both the parties shall file hard copies of their documents at least two weeks before the next date.
2. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on **3rd September, 2026.**

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 23, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)